## SHIRE OF MENZIES SCHEDULE FEES AND CHARGES 2025/2026

FEES AND CHARGES	Unit/Type		Current Fees & Charge Inc GST		New Fees & Charge Inc GST	
Rateable Waste Service	'					
240 Litre MGB	Per bin/per annum	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	
Additional 240 Litre MGB	Per bin/per annum	\$	168.00	\$	168.00	
Garden and General Waste*	up to 6x4 Trailer		NEW		FREE	
Non Rateable Waste Service						
240 Litre MGB	Per bin/per annum	\$	180.00	\$	180.00	
Additional 240 Litre MGB	Per bin/per annum		NEW	\$	200.00	
Sale of 240 Litre MGB Bin	Each		NEW	\$	120.00	
Garden and General Waste*	up to 6x4 Trailer		NEW		FREE	
(Non-Commercial / Non-Industrial)						
Commercial/Industrial at Waste Facil	ity					
Garden and General Waste	Per M3		NEW	\$	190.00	
Garden and General Waste	Single Axel Trailer (6x4) or Utility/Load		NEW		250.00	
Garden and General Waste	Single Axle Truck		NEW	\$	400.00	
Garden and General Waste	Bogie Axle Truck		NEW	\$	600.00	
Asbestos Waste**	Per M3		NEW	\$	180.00	
Asbestos Waste**	Per Tonne		NEW	\$	500.00	
Septic Tank Cleaning	One Tank		NEW	The service	e will be	
				carried out	by an external	
Septic Tank Cleaning	Two or One Large Tank		NEW		contractor, and all costs will be invoiced and processed separately.	
Septic Tank Cleaning	Three Tanks		NEW	processed	ѕерагатецу.	
Domestic Liquid Waste	Per Litre	\$	0.10	\$	0.10	
Car and Truck Tyre						
Car and Truck Tyre with Rim	Not acceptable at the Shire of Menzies					
Loader Tyre						

## Notes:

<sup>\*</sup> Subsequent trailer loads within the same week, as well as loads larger than a 6x4 trailer, will be charged by the cubic metre.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Prior to Disposal, Special Permission must be obtained for Asbestos Materials

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Additional cost for the use of the Shire Equipment for disposal at Private Works Rates